=

REJVEEBLTT7—AA VTR

T - BRELCAEKE

MC-8 _ o e
Waste / Chain-off Thread Suction Device with an Air Switch
on the Pedal Connecting Rod and a Presser Lifter |

R JEEEBTIF—AA v FRBE A LIFHFES

My - ZBELCAKE

MC-Q . 29030905 ‘
PARTS LIST No.0575-04

Waste / Chain-off Thread Suction Device with I u K' ®
an Air Switch on the Pedal Connecting Rod

1. WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT COMPONENTS (Common to MC—8§ & MC-9)
)< FHIALTREE (MC—8, MC— 94Li)

|
I
|
-~
- |
-~
r 2 |
; |
|
‘ |
! |
| |
| |
| |
l
] gcg—:; E
=
1‘ Py @—9 ]
\ 6 |
| -, |
\ . |
» |
‘ ih
| [ | )
| |
| - |
| NS |
| |
| !
| i
! i
REF.NO_ _ ROTE  PARTNO. pESCRIPYLON N S Qy
l GMC-080290A0 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT ASN, FN0I 24330 F(43) i
9 GMC- 26005000 WASTE FUNNEL . RUAT 33N F {1
3 GMC-08030000 ANGLE BRACKET IR T LT I {1
4 GMC-080833000 SCREW 10-32 UNF L=9 ILE 7 L-bhARY (2}
b GMC-08031000 ELBOW A{AZFFIY LR (1)
6 GMC-08032000 FLBOW PLATE IE 7T k-b n
7 GMC-08044000 SCREW 73y b RARY (2}
8 GMG-08035000 WAHER PR SEAN S A (2)
g GMC-08048000 WASHER IRE 7 =R RAY R R (2)
10 #01  GMC-08045000 SPACER AN — - (2)
NOTE {iF &) EOI. ... FGR MO-2000N MD- 20008




2, WASTE & CHAIN-OFF THREAD SUCTION COMPONENTS (Common to MC~8 & MC-9)
§1< 4" - EREIAEE (MC—8, MC— 9i5#)

REF. NO_ _ NOTE__ _ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . . AL SN (T Gty
1 GHC-080140A0 CUTTING WASTE SUCTION DEVICE VT BFHVAAIIVOF(E) 1
2 GHME-08014000 WASTE JUNCTION TUBE 20F FOUNF2-T (1
3 GHC-08G15000 WASTE REMOVER A 4% (1)
4 GMC-08016000 NEEDLE VALVE =R AN AT (N
5 GMC-08017000 TUBE CONNECTOR Fa-7 I344- (1
5 GMC-08024000 HOSE CLAMP F-205%7 (%)
7 GHC-08020000 VINYL HOSE FIHVAVL = hE -7 {1
8 GMC-08023000 VINYL CONNEGTING HOSE [ S S A T {1)
g GMC-08019000 FLEX1BLE HOSE LAY F-7 {1

10 GMC- 08018004 TUBE CLAMP Fa-7" 937 {2)

11 GMC-08028000 WOOD SCREW Fa-7 FTyT NSRRI (2

12 GMC-08025000 HOSE CLAMP FE AYIXIFAINIIY T (1)

13 GMC-08021000 SUCTION REGULATOR TUBE AFHYAAAINY ab-A-Fa-T (1)

14 GMC-0R022000 ABJUSTING VALVE Fa-vyny (1)

15 GMC-080360A0 INLET PORT ASM. 4 abkT wAZANTRE (73) |

16 GMC-08036000 INLET PORT ELBGW AW e AT Ik (1)

17 GHMC-08037000 INLET PORT BODY I #3130 F {5

18 GMC-08041000 INLET PORT RING ILE #3335 F NV (1

19 GMC-08024000 HOSE CLAMP F-A0Fy (1)

20 GMC-08038000 WASTE CANISTER 2 AN wi7 1

21 GMC-08039000 CANISTER COVER 2 INTANR- 74 1




3. TREADLE ROD AIR SWITCH COMPONENTS (For MC—%9)
AFVESEEME (MC -5 H)

REF, NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION L oA A Qty
1 GKC-03001040 AIR-SWITCH ASH. LyEYE DI -A{YF(23) 1
2 GKC-08008000 THRUST COLLAR Ly PE -232h03- (2}
3 GHC-09001000 VALYE HOUSING NOATT ATy v (1)
4 GHMC-08002000 TREADLE CONNECTING RCD AROALYEYE - (2}
5 GHE-08005000 BALL JOINT 3 -4y a{vh (2}
5 TRC-GB004000 YALVE BOLDER RRT RS 27
7 GHC-08006000 CONNECTING ROD SPRING LyrIE onT i (2}
8 GHC-08012000 FIXED SCREW 8-32 UNF L=5 LYEYE -7y (2)
9 GHC-08007000 TUBE COXNECTGR ELBOW Ly 4Fa-7" 2374 (2)

1 G¥C-080 10000 TOOTHEE LOCE RASHER AT ZharEt b2 (4)
11 GHC-T3008000 LOCK NUT 15-32 URF RS TEEN €]
12 GMC-08003000 2-WAY AIR VALVE I XN AT {1
13 GNC- 09002000 3-WAY AIR VALVE -W IF-A A7 (0
14 GMC-08017000 TUBE CONKECTOR F2-7' I35%- (2)
15 GMC-08011000 POLYURETHANE TUBE 17-#1-7 (3)
18 THC-UROTHO0T NEEDLE VALVE FERET (T3
17 GHC-08012000 FIXED SCREW 8-32 UNF L=6 LykSE -07 {3y (2}
18 GHC-05004000 AIR TUBE I7-F1-7 (1)
19 PF-0852010-580 COMBINATION FR UNIT ASY, avk 3-%3v FRIzZ¥} 43 1

20 PF-D552010-A0 COMBINATION FR UNIT avk 3-¥3v FRazgh (1)
7T FF-0BS 10 10-00 PRESSURE GALGE EELELIE T}
22 PX-5000010-00 WALL BRACKET bESS M 503 (1)
23 GHB-01030000 SCRER M5 L=110 FoRazyhpyoray 2

24 FLOZ1-003-000 HUSE JOINT k-7 ¥ Ay 1

13 i'J-3080662-03 JOINT 7 avE L

75 AR JEUTATAT ATHUYLTRGER A5H, ITSTVE (73] I

27 PA-2002526-A0 ALR CYLINDER IFIve (1)
28 GAK-32003000 AIR CYLINDER BASE, AK-32 PENS L LD {1}
29 GAK-52004000 AIR CYLINDER EXUCRLE, AK-32 IF¥YvE 7Yy (AR-52) {1}
30 GAK- 32004000 AIR CYLINDER CONNECT (NG HOGK SR YyyhITey (1)
I TAL-18003000 TGRRECTIRG 00 FIN BT N TETT ] i T}
32 SK-6053002- TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 TYRETIE A (2)
33 GAK-32005000 CYLINDER MOUNTING PLATE THAR PRI (1}
34 PX-0105010-00 MUFFLER H5 775- HE (1}
35 BJ-3010605-01 UN1ON AkL-b 1)
k{3 TUT [T8- 13307 LTFTTRY LEVER FYEFF PR I

NOTE {fERE)

SO0, .., FOR HOR-U-J-K/HC -8

MOR -G+ J-K/KC-974




4. TREADLE ROD AIR SWITCH COMPONENTS (For MC—38)
~H S EEEG (MC—8M)

|
|
______ - |
/@@ | i
b
s
b
______ _J I
A |
t
|
ll
S |
I
ot
1 A |
|
!
|
J L |
~J 1
| |
REFNONDFEPARTND*f _________ @y .
1 GNC-0%0010A0 TOE ACTION AIR SWITCH ASM. LYk BIT- 2477 (I3) 1
2 GMC-0R008G00 THRUST COLLAR LyhgE -R5AbhT - (2)
3 GMC-08001000 VALVE HOUSING NOAT R VT {1)
4 GMC-08002000 TREADLE CONNECTING ROD AT RLYEYR - {2)
5 GHC~-080G05000 BALL JOINT ¥ -4y advh (2)
5 GMC-08004000 VALVE HOLDER N AT R - . (1
7 GMC-08006000 CONNECTING ROD SPRING IV 50 HEP A (n
g GMC-08012000 FIXED SCREW 8-32 UNF L=6 Lyhast -a742y (2)
9 GMC-08007000 TUBE CONNECTOR ELBOW L 4Fz-7 1574- {2)
10 GMC-08010000 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER I YA ULVES M {2)
11 GMC-08009000 LOCK NUT 15-32 UNF NOAT dr e (2)
12 GMC-08003000 2-WAY AIR VALVE 2-W I7-p A7 (1)
13 GMC-08G11000 POLYURETHANE TURE I7-#2-7 (2)
14 GMC-38012G00 FIXED SCREW 8-32 UNF L=6 N F M b b (1)
15 PF-(552010-B0  COMBINATION FR UNIT ASM. Ive 3-v3y FRazyh 73 i
i PF-0652010-AC  COMBINATION FR UNIT ave' F-33ay FR1z¥h {1
17 PF-0651010-00  PRESSURE GAUGE S PEVL (1)
18 PX-5000010-00  WALL BRACKET k- 70 IV {1)
19 GMD-(1080000 SCREW M5 L=10 F.R2zyhpUyiay’ 2
20 F1021-003-000  HOSE JOINT F-2 9 a{vh 1
21 GAS- 12063000 MALE CONNECTOR 4 a39%- (PT1/4-6) 1

AT CH

TEL . 03-3480-11311 TEL. 03-3480-1133{5 1 il 1)
HELGES, THEBET
To order of for further
information,

JUKI CORPORATION please contact:

INTEANATIONAL SALES DIVISION
8-2-1. KOKURYO-CHO.
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYD 182, JAPAN
PHONE . 03(343074001-5
FAX  03(3430)4903.4905.4914 T ) .
TELEX - J22987 #IOA— YU AN EERIRDEDFELCETT IHSEDTT,

# The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commeodity without notice,

# ZNMN—W U A RE ST 4 SIREOERITBECRE L CBOTT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of April 1984,

€5 - 08 Printed in Japan (F)






